P \$115,00 193914

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Riley Medical, Inc.		05/04/2010	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symmetry Medical USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	3724 N. State Rd. 15	
City:	Warsaw	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46582	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1939147	TRANSPAK
Registration Number:	1969288	MULTIPAK
Registration Number:	2080792	FLASH PAK
Registration Number:	2842580	STACKPAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-668-1400

Email: tsullivan@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Hayes Soloway
Address Line 1: 175 Canal Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

an TRADEMARK
=

900162923 REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0882

Signature:	/todd a. sullivan/
Date:	05/24/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Riley Medical, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation, with a principal place of business at 27 Wrights Landing, Auburn, Maine 04210, is the Registrant and record owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations:

Registration No. 1,939,147 for "TRANSPAK" in class 10 Registration No. 1,969,288 for "MULTIPAK" in class 10 Registration No. 2,080,792 for "FLASH PAK" in class 10 Registration No. 2,842,580 for "STACKPAK" in class 10

WHEREAS, Symmetry Medical USA, Inc. a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 3724 N. State Rd. 15, Warsaw, IN 46582, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said corporation does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof, and the right to sue for past-infringement.

Riley Medical, Inc.

Date: 5-4-10

Name: David C. Mune Title: GOP HPFGarent Course

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this

day of May, 200

Notary Public

[Seal]

RECORDED: 05/24/2010

REBECCA S. ZULAGER Natery Public, State of Indians Allen County Commission # 608010 My Commission Expires July 05, 2017

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0884